

S058 To MUSHARI

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

MMGSY  
DIVISION

BEANI PUR

GAHANSHYAMPUR

SUB-DIVISION

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

Agency:- Suman Kumar Jha

MB-1105

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापी  
पुस्तक में कुल - 100 ~~अंश~~ (पन्ने) है जिस को  
सहायक अभियंता जितेंद्र कुमार ग्रामीण  
कार्य विभाग कार्य अड: प्रमंडल  
गहनश्यामपुर नाम से निर्गत किया जाता है

जितेंद्र कुमार  
२५/११/१९

कार्यपालक अभियंता  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
कार्य प्रमंडल, बेनीपुर (दरभंग)  
२५/११/१९

Sch, XLV-Form No. 134

BENIPUR DIVISION

GHANSHYAMPUR SUB-DIVISION

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग - बेनीपुर

## Measurement Book

No. 1105

Name of Officer

जितेंद्र कुमार

सहायक अभियंता

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.		D.
		<u>2000 m<sup>2</sup> of bill</u>			
Name of work:-	Construction of Road from Soss to Mushari under MGS/CS				
Agency:-	Sri Sumant Kumar Jha. A+PO - Nawada, Benipur (Darbhanga)				
Agreement No.:	16/SB/D/2019-20				
Agreement Rate:-	10% below				
D.O.S:-	12-07-2019				
D.O.C:-	Work in progress.				
Date of entry:-	23-6-2020				
	<u>Abstract of cost</u>				
(1/1)	pro. & fixing of bench mark pillars	---	---	---	
2.0 Nos	at videp (3) TrkB				
	@Rs 4264.87/each				Rs 8530.20
(2/2)	pro. & fixing of R/ pillars				
6.0 Nos	R/ videp (3) TrkB				
	@Rs 2013.11/each				Rs 12079.20
(3/3)	pro. cleaning & grubbing the Road level	---	---	---	
0.557 Hect	at videp (3) TrkB				
	@Rs 50148.62/Hect				Rs 27933.20
(4/4)	pro. Excavation for Road work in soil				
	using Hydraulic excavator				
	---	---	---	---	
26.25 m <sup>3</sup>	at videp (3) TrkB				
	@Rs 77.70/m <sup>3</sup>				Rs 2040.20

B 50,782.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.f	Rs 50782 =	
(5/5) prov. construction of					
embankment --- E <sub>1</sub>					
(Lead upto 1000.0m)					
1145.174m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 155.23/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 177765 =					
(6/6) prov. construction of					
embankment --- E <sub>1</sub>					
(Lead upto 100.0m)					
2672.072m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 116.49/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 311270 =					
(7/7) prov. construction of					
subgrade & earthen					
shoulders --- E <sub>1</sub>					
556.125m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 156.92/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 124386 =					
(8/8) prov. construction of					
G.S. B with well grade					
material --- E <sub>1</sub>					
775.50m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 3124.45/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 2629875 =					
66.208m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 3686.26/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 1181914 =					
(9/9) prov. laying & spreading &					
compacting w. B.M.					
G <sub>10</sub> III --- E <sub>1</sub>					
196.876m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 3686.26/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 1181914 =					
123.757m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 3686.26/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 1181914 =					
320.627m <sup>3</sup> @ R <sub>1</sub> 3686.26/m <sup>3</sup> --- Rs 1181914 =					

Continuation Rs 4485992 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. Rs 4485992 =
(10/13) pro. construction of un-reinforced cement concrete permanent of Sagade.					
238.248 m <sup>3</sup> @ Hyderabad (14) TMB					
					@ Rs 7925.98/m <sup>3</sup> Rs 1898349 =
(11/18) pro. fixing of M.M.G.S.Y. post and beam					
2.0105 @ Hyderabad (12) TMB					
					@ Rs 9864.68/each Rs 19729 =
(12/23) pro. 810 in excavation in foundation					
51.244 m <sup>3</sup> @ Hyderabad (15) TMB					
4.64 m <sup>3</sup> @ Hyderabad (17) TMB					
55.884 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 240.01/m <sup>3</sup> Rs 13413 =					
(13/24) pro. 1st class bedding on well compacted local sand					
6.39 m <sup>3</sup> @ Hyderabad (17) TMB					
					@ Rs 391.79/m <sup>3</sup> Rs 2504 =
(14/25) pro. pcc in foundation					
4.998 m <sup>3</sup> @ Hyderabad (16) TMB					
					@ Rs 6241.95/m <sup>3</sup> Rs 31196 =
(15/26) pro. Head wall in brick masonry work cm (1:4)					

Continuation Rs 6441183 =

